Data Analysis and Reporting

San Diego Unified School District

iy
%

All

Females

Males

African American
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Indochinese
Multi-Ethnic
Native American
Pacific Islander

White

English Learner
English Proficient

Reclassified

Economic Disadv.

Non-Disadv.

Special Education

Not Special Ed.

Homeless

Foster Youth

Military Parents

Total'

551

271

280

23
59
40
91

63

224

12

93

105

446

527

Class of 2016 Census CAHSEE Status Report

Scripps Ranch

Results as of May, 2014

Mathematics Portion

Literacy Portion

Both Portions

Profi- Did Not Did Not Profi- Did Not Did Not Profi- Did Not Did Not
Passed cient Pass Take Passed cient Pass Take Passed cient Pass Take
536 497 12 3 533 482 17 1 525 461 26 0
97.28% 90.20% 2.18% 0.54% 96.73% 87.48% 3.09% 0.18% 95.28% 83.67% 4.72% 0.00%
264 247 5 2 266 246 4 1 261 232 10 0
97.42% 91.14% 1.85% 0.74% 98.15% 90.77% 1.48% 0.37% 96.31% 85.61% 3.69% 0.00%
272 250 7 1 267 236 13 0 264 229 16 0
97.14% 89.29% 2.50% 0.36% 95.36% 84.29% 4.64% 0.00% 94.29% 81.79% 5.71% 0.00%
20 18 3 0 20 17 3 0 20 16 3 0
86.96% 78.26% 13.04% 0.00% 86.96% 73.91% 13.04% 0.00% 86.96% 69.57% 13.04% 0.00%
59 59 0 0 57 55 2 0 57 55 2 0
100.00% L00.00%  0.00% 0.00% 96.61% 93.22% 3.39% 0.00% 96.61% 93.22%  3.39% 0.00%
40 36 0 0 40 34 0 0 40 33 0 0
100.00% 90.00%  0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 85.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 82.50% 0.00% 0.00%
85 65 5 1 84 63 7 0 81 55 10 0
93.41% 71.43% 5.49% 1.10% 92.31% 69.23% 7.69% 0.00% 89.01% 60.44% 10.99% 0.00%
59 57 3 1 61 55 2 0 57 53 6 0
93.65% 90.48% 4.76% 1.59% 96.83% 87.30% 3.17% 0.00% 90.48% 84.13% 9.52% 0.00%
* * * * * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * * * * *
222 214 1 1 221 212 2 1 220 205 4 0
99.11% 95.54% 0.45% 0.45% 98.66% 94.64% 0.89% 0.45% 98.21% 91.52% 1.79% 0.00%
11 4 1 0 4 1 8 0 4 1 8 0
91.67% 33.33% 8.33% 0.00% 33.33% 8.33% 66.67% 0.00% 33.33% 8.33% 66.67% 0.00%
77 72 2 0 78 69 1 0 77 66 2 0
97.47% 91.14% 2.53% 0.00% 98.73% 87.34% 1.27% 0.00% 97.47% 83.54% 2.53% 0.00%
87 76 5 1 89 73 4 0 85 68 8 0
03.55% 81.72% 5.38% 1.08% 95.70% 78.49% 4.30% 0.00% 91.40% 73.12% 8.60% 0.00%
96 74 8 1 92 69 13 0 89 61 16 0
91.43% 70.48% 7.62% 0.95% 87.62% 65.71% 12.38% 0.00% 84.76% 58.10% 15.24% 0.00%
440 423 4 2 441 413 4 1 436 400 10 0
98.65% 94.84%  0.90% 0.45% 98.88% 92.60% 0.90% 0.22% 97.76% 89.69% 2.24% 0.00%
18 12 6 0 18 10 6 0 16 9 8 0
75.00% 50.00% 25.00% 0.00% 75.00% 41.67% 25.00% 0.00% 66.67% 37.50% 33.33% 0.00%
518 485 6 3 515 472 11 1 509 452 18 0
08.29% 92.03% 1.14% 0.57% 97.72% 89.56% 2.09% 0.19% 96.58% 85.77%  3.42% 0.00%
* * * * * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * * * * *
24 22 1 0 24 24 1 0 24 22 1 0
06.00% 88.00% 4.00% 0.00% 96.00% 96.00% 4.00% 0.00% 96.00% 88.00% 4.00% 0.00%

* Percent “ Passed”, “Did Not Pass”, and “Did not Take” add up to 100 percent.
“Proficient” in the CAHSEE for NCLB AYP accountability is a score of 380 or above, a score higher than the 350 passing score.
To ensure student confidentiality, results are not reported for groups with fewer than 10 students.
TIncludes all students designated Class of 2016 and enrolled on March 19, 2014 and/or May 14, 2014,

except Non Diploma Bound and CAPA eligible students.




