

Class of 2016 Census CAHSEE Status Report Scripps Ranch

Results as of May, 2014

		Mathematics Portion				Literacy Portion				Both Portions			
	<u>Total</u> †	Passed	Profi- cient	Did Not Pass	<u>Did Not</u> <u>Take</u>	Passed	Profi- cient	Did Not Pass	<u>Did Not</u> <u>Take</u>	Passed	Profi- cient	Did Not Pass	Did Not Take
All	551	536 97.28%	497 90.20%	12 2.18%	3 0.54%	533 96.73%	482 87.48%	17 3.09%	1 0.18%	525 95.28%	461 83.67%	26 4.72%	0 0.00%
Females	271	264 97.42%	247 91.14%	5 1.85%	2 0.74%	266 98.15%	246 90.77%	4 1.48%	1 0.37%	261 96.31%	232 85.61%	10 3.69%	0 0.00%
Males	280	272 97.14%	250 89.29%	7 2.50%	1 0.36%	267 95.36%	236 84.29%	13 4.64%	0 0.00%	264 94.29%	229 81.79%	16 5.71%	0 0.00%
African American	23	20 86.96%	18 78.26%	3 13.04%	0 0.00%	20 86.96%	17 73.91%	3 13.04%	0 0.00%	20 86.96%	16 69.57%	3 13.04%	0 0.00%
Asian	59	59 100.00%	59 100.00%	0 0.00%	0 0.00%	57 96.61%	55 93.22%	2 3.39%	0 0.00%	57 96.61%	55 93.22%	2 3.39%	0 0.00%
Filipino	40	40 100.00%	36 90.00%	0 0.00%	0 0.00%	40 100.00%	34 85.00%	0 0.00%	0 0.00%	40 100.00%	33 82.50%	0 0.00%	0 0.00%
Hispanic	91	85 93.41%	65 71.43%	5 5.49%	1 1.10%	84 92.31%	63 69.23%	7 7.69%	0 0.00%	81 89.01%	55 60.44%	10 10.99%	0 0.00%
Indochinese	63	59 93.65%	57 90.48%	3 4.76%	1 1.59%	61 96.83%	55 87.30%	2 3.17%	0 0.00%	57 90.48%	53 84.13%	6 9.52%	0 0.00%
Multi-Ethnic	0	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Native American	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Pacific Islander	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
White	224	222 99.11%	214 95.54%	1 0.45%	1 0.45%	221 98.66%	212 94.64%	2 0.89%	1 0.45%	220 98.21%	205 91.52%	4 1.79%	0 0.00%
English Learner	12	11 91.67%	4 33.33%	1 8.33%	0 0.00%	4 33.33%	1 8.33%	8 66.67%	0 0.00%	4 33.33%	1 8.33%	8 66.67%	0 0.00%
English Proficient	79	77 97.47%	72 91.14%	2 2.53%	0 0.00%	78 98.73%	69 87.34%	1 1.27%	0 0.00%	77 97.47%	66 83.54%	2 2.53%	0 0.00%
Reclassified	93	87 93.55%	76 81.72%	5 5.38%	1 1.08%	89 95.70%	73 78.49%	4 4.30%	0 0.00%	85 91.40%	68 73.12%	8 8.60%	0 0.00%
Economic Disadv.	105	96 91.43%	74 70.48%	8 7.62%	1 0.95%	92 87.62%	69 65.71%	13 12.38%	0 0.00%	89 84.76%	61 58.10%	16 15.24%	0 0.00%
Non-Disadv.	446	440 98.65%	423 94.84%	4 0.90%	2 0.45%	441 98.88%	413 92.60%	4 0.90%	1 0.22%	436 97.76%	400 89.69%	10 2.24%	0 0.00%
Special Education	24	18 75.00%	12 50.00%	6 25.00%	0 0.00%	18 75.00%	10 41.67%	6 25.00%	0 0.00%	16 66.67%	9 37.50%	8 33.33%	0 0.00%
Not Special Ed.	527	518 98.29%	485 92.03%	6 1.14%	3 0.57%	515 97.72%	472 89.56%	11 2.09%	1 0.19%	509 96.58%	452 85.77%	18 3.42%	0 0.00%
Homeless	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Foster Youth	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Military Parents	25	24 96.00%	22 88.00%	1 4.00%	0 0.00%	24 96.00%	24 96.00%	1 4.00%	0 0.00%	24 96.00%	22 88.00%	1 4.00%	0 0.00%

* Percent " Passed", "Did Not Pass", and "Did not Take" add up to 100 percent.

"Proficient" in the CAHSEE for NCLB AYP accountability is a score of 380 or above, a score higher than the 350 passing score.

To ensure student confidentiality, results are not reported for groups with fewer than 10 students.

†Includes all students designated Class of 2016 and enrolled on March 19, 2014 and/or May 14, 2014, except Non Diploma Bound and CAPA eligible students.